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Appendix E.1: Codes for Religions - Alphabetical
Order

This appendix alphabetically lists Religions and their associated Code.

Guidelines:
e See Appendix E.2: Codes for Religions — Code Order.

e See Volume | - Religion for coding instructions.

Codes:

Description Code
African Methodist Episcopal (AME) 7
Agnostic 2
American Indian Religions 90
Amish 40
Anglican 8
Apostolic 42
Armenian Apostolic 43
Armenian Orthodox 29
Assemblies of God 44
Atheist 3
Baha'i 72
Baptist 9
Brethren 45
Brothers 45
Buddhist 77
Catholic 5
Christian Apostolic 46
Christian Reformed 18
Christian Science 36
Christian Sects, Other 69
Christian, NOS 6
Church of Armenian 47
Church of Christ 48
Church of England 8
Church of God 49
Church of Messianity 50

Church of The Divine 51


https://www.ccrcal.org/submit-data/cancer-registrars-hospitals-and-facilities/reporting-by-cancer-registrars/

Church of The Open Door

Community
Confucianism
Congregational Holy
Congregational
Coptic

Covenant
Crickorian

Disciples of Christ
Divine Science
Drouze

Dutch Reformed
Eastern Religion, NOS
Eastern Religion, Other
Episcopalian

Ethical Culture
Evangelical

First Christian
Foursquare

Friends

Full Gospel
Fundamental

Greek Orthodox
Gregorian

Haitian/African/Brazilian Religions, Other

Hindu

Holiness

Holy Congregational
Holy Innocents
Interdenominational
Islam

Jain

Jehovah's Witness
Jewish Orthodox
Jewish

Ko

Latter Day Saints
Lawsonian

52
10
79
53
11
30
54
73
19
55
78
20
89
89
12
73
56
21
58
39
59
57
31
73
91
83
60
53
61
22
84
80
35
71
70
76
37
73



Lebanese Maronite
Lutheran
Maronite
Mason
Mennonites
Metaphysics
Methodist
Mohammedan
Molikan
Molokan
Moravian
Mormon
Moslem
Muslim

Nation of Islam

Native American Traditional Religions

Nazarene

New Apostolic
Non-Denominational

None, Agnostic, Atheist (Old)
None

Occult

Oriental Philosophy
Orthodox, Armenian
Orthodox, Christian, NOS
Orthodox, Christian, Other
Orthodox, Greek

Orthodox, Jewish

Orthodox, Russian
Orthodox, Serbian

Other Traditional or Native Religion
Other

Parsee

Peace of Mind

Pentacostal

People's

Presbyterian

Protestant Denomination, Other

34
13
34
73
41
73
14
82
74
74
23
37
82
82
81
90
62
63
24

73
89
29
34
34
31
71
32
33
93
98
85
73
64
73
15
17



Protestant, NOS
Protestant, Other
Quaker

Religious Science
Roman Catholic
Russian Orthodox
Salvation Army
Santoria

Science of Mind
Scientology
Seaman's Church
Self-Realization
Serbian Orthodox
Seventh-Day Adventist
Shamanism
Shinto

Sikh

Society of Life
Spiritualist
Taoism
Theosophy
Trinity

Truth Seeker
Unitarian

Unity

Universal
Unspecified, Unknown
Vedanta

Voodoo

Western Religion or Creed, NOS
Western Religion or Creed, Other

Zen Buddhism
Zen
Zoroastrian

28
39
65

32
66
91
67
94
25
73
33
38
92
86
87
73
73
79
73
26
73
16
68
27
99
88
91
75
75
77
77
85



Appendix E.2: Codes for Religions - Code Order

This appendix lists Codes for Religions in code/numerical order.

Guidelines:
e See Appendix E.1: Codes for Religions — Alphabetical Order.

e See Volume | - Religion for coding instructions.

Codes:

Code Description

01 None

02 Agnostic

03 Atheist

04 None, Agnostic, Atheist (old)

05 Catholic; Roman Catholic

06 Christian, NOS; Protestant, NOS

Protestant Denominations

Code Description

07 African Methodist Episcopal (AME)
08 Anglican

09 Baptist

10 Community

11 Congregational

12 Episcopalian

13 Lutheran

14 Methodist

15 Presbyterian

16 Unitarian

17 Protestant Denomination, Other
18 Christian Reformed

19 Disciples of Christ

20 Dutch Reformed

21 First Christian

22 Interdenominational

23 Moravian

24 Non-Denominational

25 Seaman's Church

26 Trinity
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27 Universal

28 Protestant, Other
Orthodox
Code Description
29 Armenian Orthodox
30 Coptic
31 Greek Orthodox
32 Russian Orthodox
33 Serbian Orthodox
34 Lebanese Maronite; Maronite; Orthodox, Christian,

other; Orthodox, Christian, NOS

Christian Sects

Code Description
35 JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES
36 Christian Science
37 Mormon; Latter Day Saints
38 Seventh-Day Adventist
39 Friends; Quaker

Christian Sects - Other

Code Description
40 Amish
41 Mennonites
42 Apostolic
43 Armenian Apostolic
44 Assemblies of God
45 Brethren; Brothers
46 Christian Apostolic
47 Church of Armenian
48 Church of Christ
49 Church of God
50 Church of Messianity
51 Church of the Divine
52 Church of the Open Door
53 Congregational Holy; Holy Congregational

54 Covenant



55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Western Other
Code

72
73

74
75

76

Eastern Religions
Code

77
78
79
80
81
82

Divine Science
Evangelical
Fundamental
Foursquare

Full Gospel

Holiness

Holy Innocents
Nazarene

New Apostolic
Pentacostal

Religious Science
Salvation Army
Science of Mind

Unity

Christian Sects, Other
Jewish

Jewish Orthodox; Orthodox Jewish

Description

Baha'i

Crickorian; Ethical Culture; Gregorian; Lawsonian;
Mason; Metaphysics; Occult; Peace of Mind;
People's; Self-Realization; Society of Life;
Spiritualist; Theosophy; Truth Seeker

Molikan; Molokan

Western Religion or Creed, Other; Western Religion
or Creed, NOS

Ko

Description

Buddhist; Zen; Zen Buddhism
Drouze

Confucianism; Taoism

Jain

Nation of Islam

Moslem; Muslim; Mohammedan



83
84
85
86
87
88
89

90

91

92
93
94
98
99

Hindu

Islam

Parsee; Zoroastrian

Shinto

Sikh

Vedanta

Oriental Philosophy; Eastern Religion, Other;
Eastern Religion, NOS

American Indian Religions; Native American
Traditional Religions
Haitian/African/Brazilian Religions, Other; Santoria;
Voodoo

Shamanism

Other Traditional or Native Religion
Scientology

Other

Unspecified, Unknown
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